
 

SCHEDULE-4 

The IIS University, Jaipur 
Fee Structure for M.Phil. / Ph.D. Programmes 

(See Clause XV. 2,3,4) 
 

Table -1 
Fee Structure for M.Phil. / Ph.D. Programme for Full-Time and Part time Research Scholars 

 

 
S. 

No. 

 

Particulars 

 
For Science 
Faculty(Rs.) 

For all other 
Faculties 

(Rs.) 

Fee for NRIs & 
Foreign Students 

(all faculties 
in U.S.$) 

1. Application form 800 800 100 

2. Application Registration Fee 2000 2000 150 

3. RET Fee##
 1000 1000 100 

 Total 3800 3800 350 
I. Fees payable in cash only once at the time of Admission in the University: 
1. Enrolment Fee#

 250 250 50 

2. Eligibility Fee # 250 250 50 

3. Admission Fee 500 500 50 

4. Course fee 12000 12000 1200 

5. Library Caution Money* 2000 2000 200 

6. Laboratory Caution Money */** 2000 -- 200 

7. Research Development Fee 11500 11500 8150 

 Total 28,500 26,500 9,900 
II Semester Fees (per semester) Payable for each semester, in cash for the odd semesters and in the form of 

advance cheque dated 01st January for even semester, to be paid in the beginning of each Academic Session. 
However fees at the time of admission shall be paid by the due date notified by the   University.  

1. Tuition Fee 6000 6000 1200 

2. Research Fee 9000 9000 1400 

3. Activity/Library Fee 5000 5000 600 

4. Laboratory Fee** 6000 -- 500 

5. Computer/Internet charges 3000 3000 300 

 Total 29,000 23,000 4000 
III. Fee for Evaluation of Course Work &Research Proposal Seminar and Registration for degree 
1. Fee for Evaluation of Course Work 

(per semester) 
2500 2500 250 

2. Fee for Research Proposal Seminar 2000 2000 200 

3. Registration Fee 2500 2500 250 

 Total 7,000 7,000 700 
IV. Fees Payable at the time of Submission of Thesis/ Synopsis 

1. Pre-Submission Seminar 2000 2000 200 

2. Submission of Summary of Thesis 3000 3000 300 

3. Thesis Examination Fee 7000 7000 700 

4. Charges for Dispatching the Thesis 2000 2000 200 

5. Viva-voce Fee 6000 6000 600 

 Total 20,000 20,000 2,000 
V. Other Fees#  (applicable for special purposes) 

1. Change of topic/change of guide/ change of mode 2000 2000 200 

2. Fee for resubmission of Summary of Thesis 3000 3000 300 

3. Fee for late submission of thesis 
(for each extension of one year) 

3000 3000 300 

4. Fee for issue of Provisional Degree 1000 1000 100 

* Refundable at the time of leaving the University in accordance with Clause  XV.6. 
** Laboratory Caution Money and Fee will also be charged from the scholars of other faculties, taking up   Laboratory based 

research work. 
# To be charged only if applicable 
## Not to be paid by the applicants exempted from  RET. 
Note: 
1. A fine of Rs. 500 per week will be charged for late deposition of all the types of fees, except for those at Sr. No. V. If fees 

are not deposited within two months of the due date by a research scholar, his/her name will be struck off. For readmission 
a re-admission fee of Rs.2000 (or $ 200 in case of NRI and foreign candidates) shall be   charged. 

2. The fee structure mentioned above is applicable to candidates admitted in 2017-18 and thereafter. 



 

Table – 2 

Fee Structure for M.Phil. / Ph.D. Programmes for the Full-Time Research Scholars 

working at a Research Centre approved by the Universityö
 

 

 
S. No. 

 
Particulars 

For Science 
Faculty (Rs.) 

For all other 
Faculties (Rs.) 

Fee for NRIs & Foreign 
Students 

(all faculties in U.S.$) 
1. Application form 800 800 100 

 Application Registration Fee 2000 2000 150 

 RET Fee##
 1000 1000 100 

 Total 3800 3800 350 
I. Fees payable in cash only once at the time of Admission in the University: 

1. Enrolment Fee#
 250 250 50 

2. Eligibility Fee # 250 250 50 
3. Admission Fee 500 500 50 
4. Course fee 12000 12000 1200 
5. Library Caution Money* 2000 2000 200 
6. Laboratory Caution Money */** 2000 -- 200 
7. Research Development Fee 11500 11500 8150 

 Total 28,500 26,500 9,900 
II Semester Fees (per semester) Payable for each semester, in cash for the odd semesters and in the 

form of advance cheque dated 1st January for even semester be paid for the period when Scholar 
works at a Research Centre, in the beginning of each academic session. However, fees at the time of 
admission shall be paid by the due date notified by the University. 

1. Tuition Fee 3000 3000 600 

2. Research Fee 4500 4500 700 

3. Coordination & Monitoring 9500 9500 1300 

 Total 17,000 17,000 2600 
III. Fee for Evaluation of Course Work &Research Proposal Seminar and Registration for degree. 

1. Fee for Evaluation of Course Work 
(per semester) 

2500 2500 250 

2. Fee for Research Proposal Seminar 2000 2000 200 

3. Registration Fee 2500 2500 250 

 Total 7,000 7,000 700 
IV. Fees Payable at the time of Submission of Thesis/Synopsis 

1. Pre-Submission  Seminar 2000 2000 200 

2. Submission of Summary of Thesis 3000 3000 300 

3. Thesis Examination Fee 7000 7000 700 

4. Charges for Dispatching the Thesis 2000 2000 200 

5. Viva-voce Fee 6000 6000 600 

 Total 20,000 20,000 2,000 
V. Other Fees# (applicable for special purposes)    

1. Change of topic/change of guide/ change of mode 2000 2000 200 

2. Fee for resubmission of Summary of Thesis 3000 3000 300 

3. Fee for late submission of thesis 
(for each extension of one year) 

3000 3000 300 

4. Fee for issue of Provisional Degree 1000 1000 100 
 

* Refundable at the time of leaving the University in accordance with Clause  XV.6. 
** Laboratory Caution Money and Fee will also be charged from the scholars of other faculties, taking up   Laboratory 

based research work. 
# To be charged only if applicable 
## Not to be paid by the applicants exempted from  RET. 
ö This fee structure is for the Research Scholars working at a Research Centre approved by the University, only during 

the period of their stay at the ‘Research Centre’. During their stay in the University, they shall pay the normal fee as per 
Table-1. In addition to the above, such scholars shall be required to pay fees to the ‘Research Centre’ as per the rates 
prescribed by them. 

 

Note: 
1. A fine of Rs. 500 per week will be charged for late deposition of all the types of fees, except for those at Sr. No. V. If fees 

are not deposited within two months of the due date by a research scholar, his/her name will be struck off. For 
readmission a re-admission fee of Rs.2000 (or $ 200 in case of NRI and foreign candidates) shall be charged. 

2. The fee structure mentioned above is applicable to candidates admitted in 2017-18 and thereafter. 



 

Table – 3 

Fee Structure for M.Phil. / Ph. D. Programmes for the Candidates/Research Scholars who are 
Teachers/ Permanent Employees of the University or Teachers of the Constituent Colleges/ 

Institutes of the University or a sister institution under The IIS -Institutional Network 
 

S. No. Particulars For the Faculty of 
Science (Rs.) 

For all other 
Faculties (Rs.) 

1. Application form 800 800 

2. Application Registration Fee 2000 2000 

3. RET Fee##
 1000 1000 

 Total 3800 3800 
I. Fees payable in cash only once at the time of Admission in the  University: 

4. Enrolment Fee#
 250 250 

5. Eligibility Fee#
 250 250 

6. Admission Fee 1000 1000 

7. Course Fee 6000 6000 

8. Research Development Fee 5000 5000 

 Total 12,500 12,500 
II Semester Fees (per semester) Payable for each semester, in cash for the odd semesters and in the form   

of advance cheque dated 1st January for even semester to be paid in the beginning of each academic 
session. However fees at the time of admission shall be paid by the due date notified by the   University. 

1. Tuition Fee 3000 3000 

2. Research Fee 4500 4500 

3. Laboratory Fee * 4000 -- 

4. Computer/Internet/Library fee 3000 3000 

 Total 14,500 10,500 
III. Fee for Evaluation of Course Work &Research Proposal Seminar and Registration for  degree 

1. Fee for Evaluation of Course Work  (per semester) 2500 2500 
2. Fee for Research Proposal Seminar 2000 2000 
3. Registration Fee 2500 2500 

 Total 7,000 7,000 
IV. Fees Payable at the time of Submission of  Thesis/Synopsis 

1. Pre submission Seminar 2000 2000 

2. Submission of Summary of Thesis 3000 3000 

3. Thesis Examination Fee 7000 7000 

4. Charges for Dispatching the Thesis 2000 2000 

5. Viva-voce Fee 6000 6000 

 Total 20,000 20,000 
V. Other Fees# (applicable for special purposes) 

1. Change of topic/change of guide/ change of  mode 2000 2000 

2. Fee for resubmission of Summary of Thesis 3000 3000 

3. Fee for late submission of thesis 
(for each extension of one year) 

3000 3000 

4. Fee for issue of Provisional Degree 1000 1000 

* Laboratory fee will also be charged from the scholars of other faculties, taking up Laboratory 
based research work. 

# To be charged only if applicable 
## Not to be paid by the applicants exempted from RET. 

 
 

Note: 
1. A fine of Rs. 500 per week will be charged for late deposition of all the types of fees, except for those at 

Sr. No. V. If fees are not deposited within two months of the due date by a research scholar, his/her name 
will be struck off. For readmission a re-admission fee of Rs.2000 shall be charged. 

2. The fee structure mentioned above is applicable to candidates admitted in 2017-18 and thereafter. 

 


